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REBOLUTION No. Z3-/7/

A Resclution vacating a 25° ttility Ensement ‘Nﬁ.‘wan

located on property at 240 and 250 West Carpenter

WHEREAB, a 25! utility easement is currently located on
property at 240 and 250 West Carpenter, wheeling, Illineis, in
the county of Cook, legally described as follows:
03861540

The twenty-five (25) foot utility easement in Lots 1 .
and 2 of "Herzog's 3rd Industrial Resubdivision”, of
Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 in Herzog's 2nd Industrial
resubdivision of part of the northwest 1/4 and part of
the southwest 1/4 of section 11, Township 42 North,
Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian,
acesrding to the plat thereof filed in Torrens July 3,
1984 “as Document Number 3380418, described as follows:
The rio=th 25 feet of the south 126 feet of said Lot 1,
together with the north 25 feet of the south 126 feet
of the west 9z.22 feet of aaid Lot 2, together with the
north 25 €z2et of the south 106 feet (except the west
92.22 feet thereof) of said Lot 2, in Cook County,
Iléinois- Pi.1s, O3-11- loo- 036 ¢ D3~ -10C-037

an

WHEREAS, the Viliuge and utility companies find it no longer
necessary to retain tiis aasement; and

WHEREAS, it is in tilie best interests of the Village to cause
this easement to be vacated:

NHOW, THEREFORE, 8EF IT RI5ULVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES, COUNTIES OF COOX AND ZnXE, STATE OF ILLINOIS, that the
25' utility easement located on the property at 240 and 250 Wast
carpenter is hereby vacated ana that the Village President is
authorized and directed to execute” *ne Plat of wvacation on behalf
of the Village, as prepared by frank J. Duda, Jr., Illinocis
Professional Land Surveycr No. 21z4, dated 11/25/92, revised
7/23/93, attached hereto and made pa-t of, and the Cclerk is
directed to affix her signature and ‘ne seal of the Village
therete and that said Plat of Vacation of Easement shall be
recorded on behalf of the village in the Cook County Recorder's
Office, forthwith.

Trustee,ﬁi%%fﬁL_ moved, seconded by Trustee i P
€3
that Resolution No. %3-/%/ pe adopted. 'g
Trustee Abruscato gg%é: Trustee Hartman 5ﬁ&4&7“‘ _ E;
b
Trustee Altieri ﬂj%bdf’ Trustee Todd__ A <
?fustee Gaffﬁe Lot Trustee Wisinski_ £ doeay
recicead Scholiz
A DOPTED this %_2_@4 day of ,r,cﬁrm, /R . 1993,
by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of
w g_.'!»Iheelj.ng, Illinois. ’42’ ’ ’Z’
2% 4 7 el O i
g = Shella H. Schultz
e R village President
Sy E SATTEST:
2 o 2
A4 U A ! p
A O 2 /
31 2 Jeanne Divall Selander !TH IH‘S
] E Village cClerk
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U N O F F I C IA L C O P We're taking televiston
into toivriow,
R,J l.‘-' 5’1 L l w ’ ]

i !

i“"?fl TCl CREAT LAKES. INC.

N EEEIVE

March 24, 1993
APR 301993

UIY DEVELOIME
Mr. David L. Burger mm“{{}','.{;ﬁa'ﬁ&?m"m
Kostak Associates
First Bank Plaza
55 E. Euclid, Suite 410
Mt. Progpect, IL 60056

Re: Property et:
250 W. Carpenter Drive
whealing, Ililnois
NSA 92~0915

Dear Mr. Burger:

Please be advised that TCL »f Illinois, Inc. has no objection to
the vacation of the twenty five foot utility easement over the
property legally described as’iollows:

"Herzog’s 3rd industrial resubdivision" of lots 1, 2, 3 & 4 in
Herzog’s 2nd industrial resubaivision of part of the northwest
1/4 and part of the southwest 5/4-0of section 11, township 42
north, range 11 east of the “pird principal meridian,
according to the plat thereof filed In Torrens July 3, 1984 as
document number 3389418, described as tcllows: The north 25
feet of the south 126 feet of sald lot- ', together with the
north 25 feet of the south 126 feet of the west 92.22 feet of
said lot 2, together with the north 25 feec of the south 106
feet (except the west 92.22 feet thereof) of said lot 2, in

Cook County, Illinois.

TCI of Illinois, Inc. currently maintains no facilities within the
area proposed to be vacated.

Should you need further information, please contact Kelvin tee @
(708) 299-0692.

Sincerely,

y [

AllZn/H. Goodson
Vice/President/CO0O

RS £ SINE

111 Pangstan Bomd, Suite 400
Dwarfigid, Mlinols 50015

(708) 400-gapd

FAY, (108) 450-M62

Ar Equad Opperunity Empioyat
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1500 Franklin Goulovard 9% H o
Libartyville, Ninols 80048

Northern Region Headquarters
February 11, 1993

Mr. David L. Burger

Kostak associates

First Bark Plaza

55 E. Euciid, Suite 430

Mt. Prospecc) Illinois 60056

Re: Property at;
250 W. Carpsnter Drive
Wheeling, Illlnnis
NSA 282-0915

Dear Mr. Burger:

Please bae advised that Commorivealth Edison Company has no objection
to the vacation of the twenty five foot utility easement over the
Property legally described as n)lows:

"HERZ0G’S 3RD INDUSTRIAL RESUELSVISION® OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 IN
HERZOG'S 2ND INDUSTRIAL RESUBDIVISJON OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST
%AND PART OF THE SQUTHWEST % OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL, NFRIDIAN, ACCORDING To
THE PLAT THEREOF FILED IN TORRENS JUiY 3, 1584 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 3389418, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: %5 NORTH 25 FEET OF
THE SOUTH 126 FEET OF SAID LOT 1, TOGETHEX WiTH THE NORTH 25
FEET OF THE SOUTH 126 FEET OF THE WEST 92.22 FEET OF SAID LOT
2, TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 25 FEET OF THE SUUTH 106 FEET
(EXCEPT THE WEST 92.22 FEET THEREOF) OF SAID LoT 2. IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonwealth Edison Company currently maintains no faGcilities
within the area proposed to be vacated,

Should you wish to contact me, I can be reached at 708/8B16-5250, X

T

Respectfully, Eg
e A v~
- R | S b
3 aMQﬂ1 c

“paul M. Wallace
Field Agent

PMW/dm
PW0211-9
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mMniling Addrous:
7 0. Box 190
Auiora, IL 60607-0190

Norther;rwiﬂmois Ga

Decomber 14, 1992

Subject; Vacation of Easement
250 W. Carpenter Drive
Wheeling, IL. File No, 92085

To Whom It May Concermn:

This letter iz gent Lln response to your recent inquiry regarding
Northern Illlnols dGus Company (NI-Gns) utility easementd on O ACKOHS
the following deseiibed property:

The 25 Foot utility easamert in Lots 1 and 2 of "Herzog's Jrd
Industrial Resubdivision”| ol Lots 1, 2, 3, & & in Herzog's 2nd
Industrial Resubdivisfon of pavt of the Northwest Quarter and part of
the Southwest Quarter of Section 11, Township 42 North, Range 11 East
of the Third Principal Meridian, mccording to the Plat thereof filed
in Torrens July 3, 1984 as Document/ Ho, 31180418, described as
follows: The North 25 feet of the Ssush 126 foot of sald Lot 1,
togather with the North 25 feet of tho-ssuth 126 feet of the West

92 .22 feet of sald Lot 2, together with tpé-North 25 feet of the
South 106 feet (except the West 62,97 feet thwreof) of sald Lot 2, In
Cock County, Illinois.

NI-Cas hoveby reloases and disclaims any and all-¢ight, title and
{nterest Lt may have in any publle utility sasements szt Forth on any
plat of subdlvislon or piat of survey, which casementgimay be on or
across the described property. Further, NI-CGas has no uncecorded
private property easements located on or across the describer!

property.

This release and disclaimer does not walve any rights NI-Gas may have

for gas service plpes extending from gas system malns, which plpes

may provide gas service to the desccibed property. The gas gervice

plpes are neither covered by recorded easements nor are their

locations mapped. ,2
31

This letter ls issued at your request so that certain tltle
exceptlons raised on a Title Commitment covering the described
property can be walved.

ov a1

7
Very truly yours, s
7

““Thomas L. Bartlett-Svehfﬁx

Cenaral Real Estate Agent

—
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llinois Bell
AN AAMERITECHCOMPANY
JAMES |. AOLAND 1200 North Arlinglon Huighia Road
Engtnoar Arlington Hoighta, Minoln G000A
Flight of Way 708/870-6853

Decembes 11, 1992

Mr. David L. Burgsr

Kostak Associates

First Rank Plaza

55 East Euclid

Suite 430

Mount Prospect, Il1linois ©f058

Re: Proposed vacation of 25 frou wide eagsement at 250 West
Carpenter Drive, Wheeling, I1)inois.

Dear Mr. Burger:

Please be advised that I1lincis Bell has no objection to the
proposed vacation of the ahove referenced <cgosement.
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